Khubilai Khan

His Life and Times

Morris Rossabi

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA PRESS
Berkeley - Los Angeles - London



Portrait of Khubilai Khan. National Palace Museum, Taipei.



University of California Press
Berkeley and Los Angeles, California

University of California Press, Ltd.
London, England

© 1988 by
The Regents of the University of California

The University of California Press gratefully acknowledges
support from the China Publication Subventions program.,

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Rossabi, Morris.
Khubilai Khan: his life and times.

Includes bibliographies and index.

1. Khubilai Khan, 1215-1294, 2. Mongols—History.
3. China—Kings and rulers—Biography. I. Title.
DS452.6. K83R67 1987 950°.2'0924 [B] 86-25031
ISBN 0-520-05913-1 (alk. paper)

Printed in the United States of America
1RR2 a3 R4 05 0 67 S 880



Contents

20 S5 o ) L S b e

List of Illustrations
Preface

Note on Transliteration

The Early Mongols

Khubilai Emerges

The Great Khan

The Conqueror

The Emperor of China

The Cultural Patron

Mismanagement and the Chinese Response
Decline of an Emperor

Notes

Glossary of Chinese Characters

Bibliography of Works in Western Languages
Bibliography of Works in Oriental Languages

Index

ix
xi

xvii

22
53
76
115
153
177
206

233
275
281
307
315



Ilustrations

FIGURES

et
- O

SO CGE~HONE L 48 098 ot

Mongols in Battle

Chinggis Khan and His Four Sons

Khubilai and Chabi on a Cookout

Portrait of Khubilai Khan

Portrait of Chabi

Khubilai’s Astronomical Observatory in Peking
The Polo Brothers Meeting Khubilai

Portrait of Marco Polo

Khubilai on 2 Hunt

A Comparison of Scripts

. Ming Porcelain with “Phags-pa Writing
12.
13.
14.

P‘ai-tzu (Passport) with “Phags-pa Writing
Khubilai on a Hunt
Mongol Invasion of Japan

MAPS

1.
2.
3.

Asia on the Eve of the Mongol Conquests
Asia at Khubilai Khan's Death—1294
Mongol Invasions of Japan

17

68

69
126
149
150
151
156
159
160
175
211

111
210

ix



KHUBILN

KH AN

His L!fé and Times
MORRIS ROSSABI

Khubilai Khan was a real person, although
Samuel Taylor Coleridge’s famous poem per-
suaded many readers that he was-a mythical or
legendary character. Living from 1215 to 1294,
Khubilai Khan is one of history’s most renowned
figures. Here, for the first time, is an English-
language biography of the man.

Morris Rossabi draws on sources from a va-
riety of East Asian, Middle Eastern, and Euro-
pean languages as he focuses on the life and
times of the great Mongol monarch. He brings
to life the man who attempted to rule the known
world, a man first immortalized by Marco Polo,
a visitor to Khubilai’s court. The author shows
Khubilai’s significance as one of the first of the
pastoral nomadic leaders to administer an em-
pire rather than merely conquer and exploit his
subjects. He continued the Mongols’ military
expansionism, conquering Southern China and
attacking Japan and Southeast Asia, but he
sought to rule as Emperor of China and Khan
of Khans of the Mongol domains. In this effort
he recruited and used an international ¢
advisers, including Chinese Confucia 55
Muslims, Tibetan Buddhlsts, E
Chnstlans







