Khubilai Khan

His Life and Times

Morris Rossabi

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA PRESS Berkeley · Los Angeles · London



Portrait of Khubilai Khan. National Palace Museum, Taipei.

University of California Press Berkeley and Los Angeles, California

University of California Press, Ltd. London, England

© 1988 by

The Regents of the University of California

The University of California Press gratefully acknowledges support from the China Publication Subventions program.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Rossabi, Morris.

Khubilai Khan: his life and times.

Includes bibliographies and index.

1. Khubilai Khan, 1215-1294. 2. Mongols—History.
3. China—Kings and rulers—Biography. I. Title.
DS452.6.K83R67 1987 950'.2'0924 [B] 86-25031
ISBN 0-520-05913-1 (alk. paper)

Printed in the United States of America

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Contents

	List of Illustrations	ix
	Preface	xi
	Note on Transliteration	xvii
1.	The Early Mongols	1
	Khubilai Emerges	22
	The Great Khan	53
	The Conqueror	76
5.	The Emperor of China	115
6.	The Cultural Patron	153
7.	Mismanagement and the Chinese Response	177
8.	Decline of an Emperor	206
		233
	Notes	
	Glossary of Chinese Characters	275
	Bibliography of Works in Western Languages	281
	Bibliography of Works in Oriental Languages	307
	Index	315
	HIUCA	

Illustrations

FIG	URES	
1.	Mongols in Battle	7
	Chinggis Khan and His Four Sons	9
	Khubilai and Chabi on a Cookout	17
4.	Portrait of Khubilai Khan	68
	Portrait of Chabi	69
	Khubilai's Astronomical Observatory in Peking	126
	The Polo Brothers Meeting Khubilai	149
	Portrait of Marco Polo	150
	Khubilai on a Hunt	151
	A Comparison of Scripts	156
11.	Ming Porcelain with 'Phags-pa Writing	159
12.	P'ai-tzu (Passport) with 'Phags-pa Writing	160
	Khubilai on a Hunt	175
	Mongol Invasion of Japan	211
MA	APS	
1	Asia on the Eve of the Mongol Conquests	5
2	Asia at Khubilai Khan's Death—1294	111
	Mongol Invasions of Japan	210
	ATAVAS TO THE STATE OF THE STAT	

KHUBILAI KHAN

His Life and Times

MORRIS ROSSABI

Khubilai Khan was a real person, although Samuel Taylor Coleridge's famous poem persuaded many readers that he was a mythical or legendary character. Living from 1215 to 1294, Khubilai Khan is one of history's most renowned figures. Here, for the first time, is an Englishlanguage biography of the man.

Morris Rossabi draws on sources from a variety of East Asian, Middle Eastern, and European languages as he focuses on the life and times of the great Mongol monarch. He brings to life the man who attempted to rule the known world, a man first immortalized by Marco Polo, a visitor to Khubilai's court. The author shows Khubilai's significance as one of the first of the pastoral nomadic leaders to administer an empire rather than merely conquer and exploit his subjects. He continued the Mongols' military expansionism, conquering Southern China and attacking Japan and Southeast Asia, but he sought to rule as Emperor of China and Khan of Khans of the Mongol domains. In this effort, he recruited and used an international corps of advisers, including Chinese Confucians, Persian Muslims, Tibetan Buddhists, and European Christians.

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA PRESS Berkeley 94720

ISBN 0-520-05913-1